
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0577 Name: Packet Fusion contract extension

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/16/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/9/2022 8/9/2022

Title: RESOLUTION - AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT F001470 WITH PACKET FUSION, INC.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Information Technology Department that the Council,
by resolution, 1) approve continuation of desk phone equipment, licensing and support services from
Packet Fusion, Inc., Pleasanton, California; and 2) authorize the City Manager to negotiate and
execute any necessary agreements for such continuation in an amount not to exceed $531,554.16,
including a Master Services Agreement, Support Services Addendum with Packet Fusion, Inc. subject
to approval as to form by the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Information Technology

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Quote/Amendment, 4. Exhibit B - Master Services
Agreement, 5. Exhibit C - Support Services Addendum, 6. Exhibit A, 7. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council8/9/2022 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

